502748470 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY MARTINUS ADRIANUS L'ABEE	12/19/2013
RICHARD PETERS	12/18/2013
ERICH OTTO TEUTSCH	12/18/2013
HUIQING WU	12/20/2013
YANJU WANG	12/20/2013
QUNJIAN HUANG	12/20/2013
WUJUN RONG	12/20/2013
JACOB SCOTT LABELLE	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14132718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6784209330

Email: blakea@ballardsphar.com

Correspondent Name: KATRINA QUICKER **Address Line 1:** 999 PEACHTREE ST

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26127.0072U3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRINA M. QUICKER
SIGNATURE:	/Katrina M. Quicker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014
	PAILNI

502748470 REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0705

Total Attachments: 10 source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page1.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page2.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page3.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page4.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page5.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page6.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page7.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page8.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page9.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page9.tif source=26127.0072U3 Assignment - executed#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 1 of 10

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROY MARTINUS ADRIANUS L'ABEE, of Veldhoven, De

Uilenburg 74, 5502 RL, The Netherlands; RICHARD PETERS, of 305 Smith Rd, Hinsdale MA

01235; ERICH OTTO TEUTSCH, of 488 Summit Road Richmond, MA 01254; HUIQING

WU, of 800 Dongchuan Rd, Minhang District, Shanghai, 200240, China; YANJU WANG, of

Zhang Yang Rd 1050, Building #3, Room 2108, Shanghai, 200122, China; QUNJIAN HUANG,
of Room 1203, BLD 2, 99 South Hong Cao Rd, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200233, China;

WUJUN RONG, of Room 401, BLD 59, South Lian Hua Rd 565, Minhang District, Shanghai,
201104, China; and JACOB SCOTT LABELLE, of 92 Livingston Ave, Pittsfield MA 01201;
have invented new and useful improvements in "HIGH TEMPERATURE MELT

INTEGRITY BATTERY SEPARATORS VIA SPINNING," for which a United States Utility
Patent Application was filed on December 18, 2013, and assigned Application No.

14/132,718 , and

WHEREAS, SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a Netherlands corporation, whose principal address is Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROY MARTINUS ADRIANUS L'ABEE, RICHARD PETERS, ERICH TEUTSCH, HUIQING WU, YANJU WANG, QUNJIAN HUANG, WUJUN RONG, and JACOB SCOTT LABELLE, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified

PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038

PAGE 2 of 10

application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation

thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the

same for SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry

into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended

to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., its

legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all

countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. to enter above the

filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

Atlanta #1561198 v1

PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 3 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve executed this Assignment this 19th day of
Lecember 2013	
	ROY MARTINUS ADRIANUS L'ABEE (L.S.
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
Signature PAN GOODSENS	Signature
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: DECEMBER 19,2013.	Date: December 19 2013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 4 of 10

ونشر	we executed this Assignment this Jr day of
December, 20/3.	
	Rell RE (L.S.)
	RICHARD PETERS
Witnessed By: Signature	Witnessed By: Matthew Suntte
Printed Name of Witness	Matthew Buratto Printed Name of Witness
Date: 2 18 13	Date: 12 /18/13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 5 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this Assignment this 18 day of
Deroucher 20/3	•
4	Sich Oto Tautort (L.S.)
1/1/7 E	RICH OTTO TEUTSCH
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By: Can Dukeman
Signature (Signature
Muther Flieneyer	Erin Dikeman
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 14/18/13	Date: 12/18/13

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 6 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Detember 2013.	e executed this Assignment this wth day of
	HUIQING WU (L.S.)
Witnessed By: Xia Zijum Signature	Witnessed By: Signature
Xia Zijun	JIANZHI ZHAO
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: Dec 20, 2013	Date: Dec. 20. 2013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 7 of 10

Witnessed By:

| Compared Continued Name of Witnessed Name of Witn

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 8 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has December, 2013.	QUAJIAN HUANG (L.S.)
Witnessed By: Signature	Witnessed By: Y& W
JIAWZHI ZHAO	XIB, JixMG
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 2013./2. 20	Date: Ru lo 20/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 9 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave executed this Assignment this 20th day of
	WUJUN RONG (L.S.)
Witnessed By: Timely: The Signature	Witnessed By: Year Y
JIANZHI ZHAÐ Printed Name of Witness	NIA, JIYANG Printed Name of Witness
Date: 2011, 11, 20	Date: Non do doc?

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0072U3 SABIC Ref. No: 12PLAS0392/13PLAS0038 PAGE 10 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex-	ecuted this Assignment this / 6 day of
December , 20/3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	White (L.S.)
A	COB SCOTT LABELLE
Witnessed By: Transit Lella-	Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 12 18 13	Date: 12/13/13

PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 04/01/2014